

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA 1/2023 For Delay Condonation Application in Time Barred CRJA  IA 2/2023 For Bail Application  In  <u>CRJA No. 23 of 2023</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned legal aid counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. There is a delay of 45 days in preferring the instant jail appeal. Delay is not opposed by the State. Delay is condoned.</li> <li>4. Admit.</li> <li>5. The Trial Court record has already been summoned, received and paper book is also prepared on 24.08.2024.</li> <li>6. This Court directed to the State to file objection to the bail application.</li> <li>7. Let the State may file objection to the bail application within two weeks.</li> <li>8. List this matter in the first week of January, 2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 16.12.2024</p> <p>PR</p>

--	--	--	--