

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRJA No.23 of 2023</u> Robin ThapaAppellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of UttarakhandRespondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned legal aid counsel for the appellant.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. Today, the matter is listed on second bail application (IA NO.4/2026) which has been received from jail. 4. Respondent/State may file objections to the second bail application within two weeks. 5. List on 16.04.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 23.03.2026</p> <p>AK</p>